
December 13, 2025 HANSHIN 3R 

HANSHIN
3

Post Time

 10:45
3R 
MIX DES, Weight for Age, 2-Year-Olds, Maiden,Value of race:10,600,000 Yen

1200m, Turf Added Money (1000Yen)    5,600   2,200   1,400     840     560

Stakes Money(1000Yen)                                         

Total       (1000Yen)    5,600   2,200   1,400     840     560
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Sire Sex/Age
    Horse Name
Dam Coat Color
Dams Sire
Owner

Blinkers
Breeder

Spd Idx  Earning money
Jockey        Training
Weight(Kg)      Center
Trainner  Performances
Running Style

1st, 2nd, 3rd, and others

___T Turf(Flat)

___D Dirt(Flat)

WET is         

  Wet Condition

Turf 1200m
Turf 1000m
Turf 1400m
Turf 1600m
Turf 1800m

Line(1)=Date Grant-Speed-Index Race course  Line(2)=Race  Race class  Line(3)=Finish Position  Runners  Post Number  Win Fav.
Line(4)=Horse Weight(kg) Gain and Loss  Jockey Weight(kg)             Line(5)=Distance  Finish Time
Line(6)=Position 2c-3c-4c  Final of horse 600m to Finish   Start of race Start to 600m - Final of race 600m to Finish
Line(7)=Winner  Margin(seconds)                       Past performances in the last 5 races (most recent on the left)

         Last(1)          Last(2)          Last(3)          Last(4)          Last(5)

Sinister Minister F2 37 1,100,000 Yen HANT 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 Oct 12/25 34 3KYOTO4 Jul 6/25 43 2KOKURA4

Sound Primo(JPN) Yuji Hishida KYOT 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Novice NWC          
55.0 Ritto CHUT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 9th /12 No. 2 Fav. 8 4th /5 No. 5 Fav. 2

1 1 Sound Wise Bay Daisuke Takayanagi KOKT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 424 +10 K Sameshima 55.0 414     K Matsuyama 55.0                               
(Old Trieste) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 1400m Dirt Stand 1:27.7 1000m Dirt Stand 1:02.5          

Yamaoka Stud Farm Total 0.0.0.2 ALLT 0.0.0.0 ---------------- 9-10 40.1F 34.2-38.8 2-3 38.9F 35.8-38.0
Yuichi Masuda <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.2 8WOver 0 0 0 1 Wise Gang(JPN)(2.3) Lord Vigorous(JPN)(1.0)
Isla Bonita F2 44 HANT 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.1 Nov 30/25 43 4KYOTO8

Lineabierta(JPN) Florent Geroux KYOT 0.0.0.1 1000 0.0.0.0 Novice NWC             
55.0 Ritto CHUT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 7th /13 No. 6 Fav. 5

2 2 Fusaichi Linimo Bay Takatoshi Miyaji KOKT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 422     S Yoshimura 54.0                                         
(Fuji Kiseki) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 1200m Turf Firm 1:11.0             

Okada Stud Total 0.0.0.1 ALLT 0.0.0.1 -- 7------------ 5-5 35.3F 35.3-34.6
Normandy Thoroughbred Racing <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.0 1 W 0 0 0 0 On the March(JPN)(1.1)
Beach Patrol C2 49 560,000 Yen HANT 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.1 Nov 15/25 48 3FUKUSHIMA3 Aug 31/25 37 4CHUKYO4

Naxos(JPN) Yuichi Kitamura KYOT 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Novice NWC          
56.0 Ritto CHUT 0.0.0.1 1400 0.0.0.0 5th /16 No.15 Fav.14 12th /14 No. 4 Fav. 6

3 3 1 Win Muse Bay Satoshi Inoue KOKT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.1 444 +8 G Maruyama 56.0 436     D Ozawa 55.0                               
(Lemon Drop Kid) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 1200m Turf Firm 1:09.0 1600m Turf Firm 1:36.9          

Total 0.0.0.2 ALLT 0.0.0.2 ------ 5-------- 10-10 34.9F 33.4-35.5 4-4-3 36.9F 35.8-34.6
Makio Okada <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.0 3 W 0 0 0 0 London Orbital(JPN(0.1) Cavallerizzo(JPN)(2.7)
Kitasan Black F2 49 3,340,000 Yen HANT 0.0.0.1 1200 0.0.1.2 Nov 22/25 33 4KYOTO5 Sep 27/25 36 4HANSHIN8 Sep 14/25 42 4HANSHIN4 Aug 9/25 44 3CHUKYO5 Jun 28/25 47 2KOKURA1

Ebony Doll(JPN) Mirai Iwata KYOT 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN
55.0 Ritto CHUT 0.0.0.1 1400 0.0.0.0 11th /14 No.13 Fav. 6 7th /15 No. 3 Fav. 6 4th /13 No. 7 Fav. 4 9th /12 No. 4 Fav. 2 3rd /6 No. 3 Fav. 4

3 4 5 Victasia Dark Bay Ryo Terashima KOKT 0.0.1.0 1600 0.0.0.0 430 +4 M Iwata 55.0 426 +2 M Iwata 55.0 424 +4 M Iwata 55.0 420 +4 S Yoshimura 54.0 416 -4 K Matsuyama 55.0
(Black Tide) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 1200m Dirt Stand 1:14.5 1400m Dirt Stand 1:28.3 1400m Dirt Stand 1:26.3 1200m Turf Firm 1:09.6 1200m Turf Firm 1:09.3

Chiyoda Farm Shizunai Total 0.0.1.5 ALLT 0.0.1.2 ----11---------- 9-9 37.3F 36.3-36.9 2-2 40.2F 35.2-37.5 5-4 38.8F 34.6-37.3 6-5 34.9F 34.1-34.7 4-4 35.5F 33.2-35.8
Masatake Iida <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.3 2 W 0 0 0 0 T O Natalie(JPN)(1.3) Brontes(JPN)(2.8) Rabble Rouser(JPN)(2.3) Friend Monaco(JPN)(0.8) Yu Pharoah(USA)(0.3)
Big Arthur C2 45 1,100,000 Yen HANT 0.0.0.1 1200 0.0.0.2 Oct 11/25 27 3KYOTO3 Sep 27/25 43 4HANSHIN8 Jun 29/25 40 2KOKURA2

Wide Kakugen(JPN) Seinosuke Yoshimura KYOT 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC       
55.0 Ritto CHUT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 15th /16 No. 1 Fav. 4 6th /14 No. 1 Fav. 5 4th /10 No. 1 Fav. 9

4 5 Wide Chiquitita Bay Yoshiaki Sugiyama KOKT 0.0.0.1 1600 0.0.0.0 490 0 K Sameshima 56.0 490 +16 K Sameshima 55.0 474     O Tayama 52.0                     
(Sakura Bakushin O) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 1200m Dirt Stand 1:16.6 1200m Turf Firm 1:09.9 1200m Turf Firm 1:10.1       

Shizunai Shirai Bokujo Total 0.0.0.3 ALLT 0.0.0.2 ---------------- 4-4 40.9F 35.3-37.6 6-7 35.1F 34.0-35.1 3-3 34.9F 34.9-34.8
Masanobu Habata <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.1 8WOver 0 0 0 1 Lance of King(JPN)(3.7) Vogel(JPN)(0.8) Coral Reef(JPN)(0.4)
Logotype F2 47 1,940,000 Yen HANT 0.0.0.1 1200 0.0.0.2 Nov 22/25 44 4KYOTO5 Sep 13/25 41 4HANSHIN3

Hanairo Mahina(JPN)
Osuke Tayama KYOT 0.0.0.1 1000 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Novice NWC          
52.0 Ritto CHUT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 4th /18 No. 1 Fav. 9 4th /11 No. 2 Fav.11

4 6 4 Hanairo Komachi Dark Bay Ryo Takahashi KOKT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 398 +2 Y Kitamura 55.0 396     H Wada 52.0                               
(Lohengrin) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 1200m Turf Firm 1:09.2 1200m Turf Firm 1:10.5          

Sakamoto Bokujo Total 0.0.0.2 ALLT 0.0.0.2 ---- 4---------- 11-8 34.3F 33.6-35.0 2-1 35.7F 34.8-35.4
Yoshizumi Iwasaki <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.0 2 W 0 0 0 0 Top Attack(JPN)(0.6) Shiranui(JPN)(0.3)
Danon Kingly C2 34 840,000 Yen HANT 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 Nov 29/25 36 5TOKYO7 Jul 12/25 36 2FUKUSHIMA5 Jun 22/25 35 3TOKYO6

Nobu Step(JPN) Yasunari Iwata KYOT 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC       
56.0 Miho CHUT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.1 9th /12 No. 9 Fav. 7 4th /10 No. 8 Fav. 7 7th /16 No.13 Fav.16

5 7 Close Friend Dark Bay Katsuharu Tanaka KOKT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 422 +8 T Ishida 53.0 414 +2 T Ishida 52.0 412     T Ishida 52.0                     
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.2 1800m Turf Firm 1:48.9 1800m Turf Firm 1:52.1 1400m Turf Firm 1:24.4       

Araki Farm Total 0.0.0.3 ALLT 0.0.0.3 -- 9------------ 6-7-6 34.7F 36.0-34.4 6-7-7 37.2F 36.1-36.8 7-9 35.8F 35.4-35.7
Nobuteru Maeda <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.0 1 W 0 0 0 0 Brigantine(JPN)(1.0) Black Hayate(JPN)(1.2) Land Star(JPN)(1.3)
Kitasan Black F2 43 HANT 0.0.0.1 1200 0.0.0.1 Nov 22/25 41 4KYOTO5 Sep 14/25 36 4HANSHIN4 Aug 24/25 43 4CHUKYO2 Aug 2/25 39 3CHUKYO3

Ruby Eclipse(JPN) Kanta Taguchi KYOT 0.0.0.1 1000 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC    
55.0 Ritto CHUT 0.0.0.2 1400 0.0.0.1 6th /18 No. 7 Fav.11 10th /10 No. 6 Fav. 9 6th /8 No. 3 Fav. 8 7th /7 No. 4 Fav. 4

5 8 Glamis Castle Bay Tomokazu Takano KOKT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.2 432 +4 K Taguchi 55.0 428 +2 M Nagashima 53.0 426 +2 M Nagashima 53.0 424     R Takasugi 54.0           
(Black Tide) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 1200m Turf Firm 1:09.7 1400m Turf Firm 1:24.0 1600m Turf Firm 1:34.5 1600m Turf Firm 1:36.4    

Chiyoda Farm Shizunai Total 0.0.0.4 ALLT 0.0.0.4 ---- 6---------- 3-3 35.7F 33.6-35.0 2-2 37.9F 34.3-34.7 1-1-1 35.9F 35.1-34.8 2-4-5 34.8F 36.7-34.2
Masatake Iida <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.0 2 W 0 0 0 2 Top Attack(JPN)(1.1) Diamond Knot(JPN)(3.3) Cool Daytona(JPN)(1.1) Coney Island(JPN)(1.0)
Greater London C2 44 1,310,000 Yen HANT 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.3 Nov 24/25 37 3FUKUSHIMA6 Nov 9/25 47 3FUKUSHIMA2 Sep 15/25 32 4NAKAYAMA5 Aug 31/25 40 3NIIGATA4 Aug 9/25 42 2NIIGATA5

Seika Yuhi(JPN) Toshiki Akiyama KYOT 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC
56.0 Miho CHUT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.1 11th /16 No.10 Fav.15 5th /16 No.13 Fav.13 12th /16 No. 5 Fav.10 10th /18 No.11 Fav.10 5th /17 No.13 Fav.13

6 9 Seika Harukaze Bay Michio Minamida KOKT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 412 -2 R Yokoyama 56.0 414 +6 R Yokoyama 56.0 408 -6 R Yokoyama 55.0 414 -2 S Ishibashi 55.0 416     R Yokoyama 55.0
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons 0.0.0.2 WETT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 1200m Turf Firm 1:10.0 1200m Turf Firm 1:09.9 1200m Dirt Stand 1:15.3 1400m Turf Firm 1:24.2 1200m Turf Firm 1:10.5

Shinyu Farm Total 0.0.0.5 ALLT 0.0.0.4 ----11-- 5------ 14-14 34.7F 34.1-34.9 11-12 34.9F 34.0-35.4 4-5 41.3F 33.7-39.6 6-6 37.4F 34.1-36.2 9-8 35.0F 34.6-35.2
Masaru Kume <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.1 2 W 0 0 0 1 Jasper Ruby(USA)(1.0) Ange Promise(JPN)(0.5) Top Magician(JPN)(2.0) Hot to Trot(JPN)(1.7) Belle Flamme(JPN)(0.7)
Seiun Kosei F2 40 HANT 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.3 Dec 6/25 37 5CHUKYO1 Oct 18/25 41 4NIIGATA1 Aug 9/25 42 2NIIGATA5

Nishino Say Yes(JPN)
Ryuji Wada KYOT 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC       
55.0 Ritto CHUT 0.0.0.1 1400 0.0.0.0 14th /18 No. 5 Fav.12 10th /18 No. 1 Fav. 9 6th /17 No. 8 Fav.10

6 10 Nishino Asuka Bay Kyoko Maekawa KOKT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 390 +4 M Nagashima 53.0 386 0 S Imamura 53.0 386     T Ono 55.0                     
(Admire Moon) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 1200m Turf Firm 1:10.1 1200m Turf Firm 1:10.4 1200m Turf Firm 1:10.8       

Maeda Farm Total 0.0.0.3 ALLT 0.0.0.3 14------------10 16-16 33.8F 34.6-34.7 7-7 35.7F 34.1-35.4 7-7 35.5F 34.6-35.2
Shigeyuki Nishiyama <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.0 Serial 0 0 0 0 Happy Lucky(JPN)(0.8) Galabeya(JPN)(0.9) Belle Flamme(JPN)(1.0)
Kingman F2 43 1,100,000 Yen HANT 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.1 Nov 30/25 41 4KYOTO8

Miya Front(JPN) Seiya Morita KYOT 0.0.0.1 1000 0.0.0.0 Novice NWC             
52.0 Ritto CHUT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 4th /13 No. 4 Fav. 8

7 11 3 Frontgate Dark Bay Takashi Saito KOKT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 448     S Morita 52.0                                         
(Invincible Spirit) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 1200m Turf Firm 1:10.9             

Total 0.0.0.1 ALLT 0.0.0.1 -- 4------------ 4-3 35.3F 35.3-34.6
Masuomi Yamamoto <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.0 1 W 0 0 0 0 On the March(JPN)(1.0)
Charlatan F2 41 HANT 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.1 Nov 1/25 40 3KYOTO10 Sep 27/25 39 4NAKAYAMA8

Jasper Merche(USA) Taisei Danno KYOT 0.0.0.1 1000 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Novice NWC          
55.0 Ritto CHUT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 8th /12 No. 9 Fav. 7 13th /16 No.16 Fav. 5

7 12 Nickel Bay Hideyuki Mori KOKT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.1 486 +4 H Wada 52.0 482     K Yokoyama 55.0                               
(Speightstown) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 1200m Turf Good 1:10.6 1600m Turf Firm 1:38.0          

Total 0.0.0.2 ALLT 0.0.0.2 ---------- 8---- 6-7 34.9F 35.1-34.8 2-2-2 36.9F 36.2-34.8
Kazuo Kato <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.0 5 W 0 0 0 0 Tomoja Plaisir(JPN(0.7) Ghillies' Ball(JPN(2.2)
Pyro F2 32 HANT 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 Dec 7/25 30 5HANSHIN2 Nov 9/25 33 3FUKUSHIMA2

Pugna Fata(JPN) Manabu Sakai KYOT 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Novice NWC          
55.0 Ritto CHUT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 16th /16 No. 4 Fav.15 11th /15 No. 5 Fav. 7

8 13 Vuitton Queen Dark Bay Masato Nishizono KOKT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 470 +4 M Sakai 55.0 466     R Kobayashi 55.0                               
(Pulpit) Four Seasons 0.0.0.2 WETT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 1400m Dirt Stand 1:29.2 1700m Dirt Stand 1:51.9          

Efue Bokujo Total 0.0.0.2 ALLT 0.0.0.0 16------11------ 10-12 40.9F 34.8-38.0 7-10-10 41.8F 31.1-39.0
West.Forest.Stable Co. Ltd. <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.2 Serial 0 0 0 0 Joan(JPN)(3.5) Earth in Hammer(JP(3.4)
Maurice F2 46 560,000 Yen HANT 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.1 Sep 6/25 45 2SAPPORO5 Aug 10/25 40 1SAPPORO6

Bel Grand Bonheur(JPN)
Cristian Demuro KYOT 0.0.0.0 1000 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Novice NWC          
55.0 Ritto CHUT 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 5th /11 No. 6 Fav. 3 6th /12 No. 3 Fav. 2

8 14 2 Awake Bay Naosuke Sugai KOKT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 422 -4 D Sasaki 55.0 426     S Hamanaka 55.0                               
(Screen Hero) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 1200m Turf Firm 1:11.1 1500m Turf Firm 1:31.8          

Northern Farm Total 0.0.0.2 ALLT 0.0.0.2 ---------------- 3-3 36.2F 34.7-35.0 5-8-5 35.5F 30.5-35.6
Toshiya Miyazaki <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 0 0 Las Vegas Sign(JPN(1.4) Dolce Misto(JPN)(0.7)

HANSHIN Turf 1200m Sire Ranking （Date：2023.12.11～2025.12.10）
Rank Sire Runs 1st 2nd 3rd Others Win Quinella
 1 Lord Kanaloa  23   4   2   2  15 0.174 0.261
 2 Big Arthur  20   2   2   1  15 0.100 0.200
 3 Al Ain   4   2   1   1   0 0.500 0.750
 4 Fine Needle  10   2   1   1   6 0.200 0.300
 5 Tower of London   7   2   0   0   5 0.286 0.286
 6 Satono Diamond   5   1   2   2   0 0.200 0.600
 7 Daiwa Major  13   1   2   2   8 0.077 0.231
 8 Bandwagon   5   1   1   0   3 0.200 0.400
 9 Mikki Isle   8   1   0   3   4 0.125 0.125
10 Duramente   8   1   0   2   5 0.125 0.125
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December 13, 2025 HANSHIN 3R  MIX DES, Weight for Age, 2-Year-Olds, Maiden,Value of race:10,600,000 Yen 1200m, Turf


